

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3709 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Sanjay Kshirsagar for the Petitioner.  
Mrs. M.S. Bane 'B' Panel, AGP for the Respondent  
Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**

**DATED : 22/07/2016**

**PC.:**

. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 By this petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India the Petitioner is challenging the order dated 06.02.2014 passed by learned District Judge, Pune in Civil Appeal No. 570 of 2011 confirming Judgment and Order dated 16.09.2011 passed by Residential Deputy Collector, Pune in Eviction Proceeding bearing No. 565 of 2011.

3 The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though this Court passed status quo order on 03.04.2014, respondent took forceful possession on 06.05.2014.

4 Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner and the impugned order dated 06.02.2014, I am satisfied that

petitioner has made out case for following order:

- a) Admit.
- b) The learned AGP waives service for Respondent.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**