

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3709 OF 2014

Shri. Suresh Bhawaniprasad Pardeshi ....Petitioner

V/S

Executive Engineer, Pune Public Works Dept ....Respondent

And Ors

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 443 OF 2014

Shri Suresh Bhawaniprasad Pardeshi ....Petitioner

V/S

Shri Atul Chavan, Executive Engineer And Ors ....Respondent

Sanjay Kshirsagar For Petitioner

**CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J**

**DATE : 10th March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. Matter to be placed on 17/03/2017 for direction.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**