

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3709 OF 2014

Shri. Suresh Bhawaniprasad PardeshiPetitioner

V/S

Executive Engineer, Pune Public Works DeptRespondent

And Ors

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 443 OF 2014

Shri Suresh Bhawaniprasad PardeshiPetitioner

V/S

Shri Atul Chavan, Executive Engineer And OrsRespondent

Shri Sanjay Kshirsagar For Petitioner.

Government Pleader Writ Cell R.no. 1 To 3 For Respondent

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 30th March, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned. Stand over to 04/04/2017. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)