

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3709 OF 2014**

Shri.Suresh Bhawaniprasad Pardeshi ...Petitioner

Versus

Executive Engineer & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 443 OF 2014**

Shri.Suresh Bhawaniprasad Pardeshi ...Petitioner

Versus

Shri Atul Chavan, Executive Engineer & Ors. ...Respondents

.....  
Mr.Sanjay Kshirsagar for the Petitioner.  
Ms.Vaishali S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 -State.

.....

**CORAM: Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.  
DATED: JUNE 20, 2017**

**P.C. :**

By consent of the parties, stand over to 24.07.2017.

**(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**