



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3709 OF 2014

Shri. Suresh Bhawaniprasad Pardeshi

...Petitioners

Versus

Executive Engineer, Pune

Public Works Dept And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16530 OF 2022

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.443 OF 2014

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3709 OF 2014

Adv. Sanjay Kshirsagar, for the Petitioner. (thr. V. C.)

Adv. P. G. Sawant, AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : October 21, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Petition is already admitted.
2. To come up for final hearing as per its own turn.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]