

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3709 OF 2014
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 443 OF 2014

Shri Suresh Bhawaniprasad ... Petitioners

Pardeshi

Vs.

Executive Engineer, Pune Public ... Respondents

Works Dept. and Others

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. To be listed in the weekly final hearing board commencing from 6th April 2026 under the caption for "Dismissal".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]